
 

    Corrigendum No. – 2 

Date: 24-11-2022 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2022-23/89 

Work Description - SITC of Transformer Monitoring Unit 

 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

  Existing Calendar Revised Calendar 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 03.11.2022 17:00 Hrs. 03.11.2022 17:00 Hrs. 

(b) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if any No Change No Change 

(c) Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting  NA NA 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to all the 
pre-bid queries as received 

02.11.2022, 17:00 Hrs 24.11.2022, 17:00 Hrs 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 05.11.2022, 17:00 Hrs 28.11.2022, 17:00 Hrs 

(f) Date & Time of opening technical bids & EMD  
05.11.2022, 18:00 Hrs 

onwards 
28.11.2022, 18:00 Hrs 

onwards 

 

Sl 
No 

Tender 
Clause No 

Existing Tender Clause Revised Tender Clause 

 

7.4 Payment 
Terms: 

On delivery of the materials in good 
condition and commissioning of TMU and 
certification of acceptance by certified 
official, Associate shall submit the Bills/ 
Invoices in original in the name of TP 
Southern Odisha Distribution Limited to 
Invoice Desk. 

Post submission of an error-free and verified 
invoice (s) from EIC, payment shall be released 
within 45 days. 
 
For Supply:- 40% of supply part on completion of 
supplies. Balance 60% on successful installation of 
prorate basis. 

For ITC:- 100% to be released against successful 
installation on prorate basis. 
 
In case, installation of TMU units not completed 
within 90 Days from the date of delivery reasons 
attributed to TPSODL, the balance 60% payment 
for supply part shall also be released.  
 
However, warranty of TMU against this contract 
shall commence from the date of successful 
commissioning of all TMU as asked for in this 
contract. (Mentioned in Technical Specification 
point No 9) 



 
 

7.3 Delivery 
Timeline: 

Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of Transformer Monitoring 
Unit Test Benches shall be completed within 
45 days from date of issuance of RO/ GTP 
approval whichever is later at PAN TPSODL 
Stores/Sites 

Delivery Period shall be 60 days from the issue of 
RO or GTP approval whichever is later. 

ITC will be done within 4 weeks from the date of 
receipt of site clearance from TPSODL for 
commissioning. 

 

ANNEXURE I Schedule for Items 

Pls refer revised Annexure-I 
There will be two sperate line items  

1. Supply of TMU Unit 
2. ITC of TMU Unit 

 

 

Revised Price Bid:  

ANNEXURE I 

Schedule for Items  

Sl. 

No 
Item Description 

 
 

Qty 

 
 

UoM 
 

SAC/ 

HSN 

Code 

Unit 
Price 

(Rs/Mtr) 
 

GST 
(Rs/Mtr) 

 

All Inclusive 
Unit Price  

(Rs/Mtr) 
 

Total all 
Inclusive Price 

(Rs.) 

  A   B C D = B+C E= AXD 

1 Supply of TMU of Power Transformer  30 EA      

2 ITC of TMU of Power Transformer 30 EA      

Total All-inclusive Price (Rs.)  

 

 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 

 

Regards, 

Chandra Sekhar Sahoo | Procurement 

Mob +91 7894441407 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760004 

Note-This document does not require signature 

http://www.tpsouththernodisha.com/

